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LAP RECORDS

Class

125cc

Moto 3

Moto 450
250cc
Supersport 400
Supertwin
Supersport
Superbike
Senior Support
Junior Support
Classic 1000cc
Classic 500cc
Classic 350cc
Classic 250cc

Orritor Circuit 2.1 miles

\ McAdoo
Bends
Craigmount
Start/Finish

Gortin

‘ Corner =

\ Braeside
Rider Machine m s
William Dunlop Honda 1 34.755
Barry Davidson Honda 250 1 39.075
Ryan Farquhar Kawasaki 1 35.432
William Dunlop Honda 1 29.658
Alastair Haworth Yamaha 1 35.794
Ryan Farquhar Kawasaki 1 30.636
Michael Dunlop Yamaha 1 24.783
Michael Dunlop Honda 1 22.641
Gary Robinson Yamaha 600 1 29.956
Mark Hanna Honda 250 1 33.788
Wattie Brown Norton 920 1 40.273
Neill McWhirter Norton 1 41.491
Paul Coward Honda 1 43.421
Geoff McMullan Suzuki 1 47.294

MOST WINS at COOKSTOWN 100

Ryan Farquhar
Ray McCullough
Joey Dunlop
Robert Dunlop
Phillip McCallen
William Dunlop
Courtney Junk
Mervyn Elwood
Michael Dunlop
Noel Hudson
Bill Swallow
Darran Lindsay

26 1996 - 12
14 1967 - 79
11 1977 - 98
11 1985 - 08
10 1987 - 96
9 2006 - 13
8 1974 - 83
8 1987 - 97
8 2006 - 14
7 1975 - 95
7 1987 - 00
7 2000 - 05

Orritor

Crossroads

mph

79.785
76.306
79.219
84.320
78.919
83.411
89.169
91.480
84.041
80.607
75.394
74.489
73.099
70.461

Year
2010
2012
2012
2009
2013
2012
2011
2013
2007
2013
2006
2010
2004
2006

MOST WINS AT ALL IRISH ROAD RACE MEETINGS (after Killalane 2014)

1. Ryan Farquhar 201 1995-14
2. Joey Dunlop 156 1971-00
3. Robert Dunlop 135 1980-08
4. Ray McCullough 109 1960-82
Phillip McCallen 109 1987-99

6. William Dunlop 99 2005-14
7. Michael Dunlop 88 2006-14
8. Brian Reid 78 1980-94
9. Darran Lindsay 74 1999-06
10. James Courtney 66 1992-99



KDM HIRE COOKSTOWN 100

JUNIOR SUPPORT
Group A Qualifying

Friday, 24 April 2015

————————— BestLap -----------
Pos Class No Name Machine / Sponsor Time Behind Speed On Lap
Qualifying Classification
1 SJUN 41 Ben REA Kawasaki 650 - Rea Racing 1:35.823 78895 4 5
2 SJUN 56 Adam McLEAN Kawasaki 650 - Graham Automotive 1:37.141 1318 77.825 4 5
3 SJUN 44 Mick JORDAN Honda 400 1:41.518 5.695 74.470 4 5
4 SJUN 181 Vic ALLAN Kawasaki 400 1:41.742 5.919 74.306 4 5
5 SJUN 75 Barry SHEEHAN Kawasaki 650 - Multi Sport Fun Camp 1:42.168 6.345 73.996 4 4
6 SJUN 74 Tommy HENRY Honda 250 - Hugh O'Kane Motors 1:42.194 6.371  73.977 4 4
7 SJUN 7 Paul HEDISON Honda 250 1:42.252 6.429  73.935 3 5
8 SJUN 167 Brendan GLOVER Suzuki 650 1:42.509 6.686 73.750 4 5
9 SJUN 95 Robert GORDON Honda 400 1:42.682 6.859  73.625 3 5
10 SJUN 160 Darryl TWEED Honda 400 - Maher Racing 1:43.342 7519 73155 4 5
11 SJUN 51 Scott MILLER Kawasaki 400 1:43.840 8.017 72.804 3 5
12 SJUN 60 Jamie O'BRIEN Yamsel 350 - Finn 1:45.104 9.281 71.929 3 4
13 SJUN 36 Wayne SHEEHAN Suzuki 650 1:45.558 9.735 71.619 2 4
14 SJUN 17 Stephen DAVISON Kawasaki 400 1:45.786 9.963 71.465 4 4
15 SJUN 18 Malcolm LOVE Honda 250 1:45.920 10.097 71.375 4 5
16 SJUN 125 Colin BOWLES Suzuki 650 1:46.540 10.717 70.959 3 4
17 SJUN 83 Andy McALLISTER Kawasaki 400 - Mac Racing 1:47.240 11.417 70496 4 5
18 SJUN 116 Donnchadh HEALY Suzuki 650 - KAOS Racing 1:47.560 11.737 70.286 4 4
19 SJUN 138 Jordan McFERRAN Suzuki 650 - Darren Gilpin Racing 1:49.010 13.187 69.351 4 4
20 SJUN 49 Brendan FLYNN Suzuki 650 1:50.931 15.108 68.150 4 5
21 SJUN 50 Sam JOHNSTON Kawasaki 650 1:51.784 15.961  67.630 2 5
22 SJUN 58 Adrian LOGUE Kawasaki 400 1:54.888 19.065 65.803 2 4
23 SJUN 82 William McELROY Kawasaki 400 1:55.464 19.641 65.475 4 4
Provisional result to be confirmed by the Stewards of the Meeting subject to completion of technical inspections & the time limit for protests Pagel/ 1
Circuit Orritor Signed Organising Club Cookstown & District
Length(miles)  2.1000 MCC
Weather Cloudy Chief Timekeeper
Track Dry Issued At: 15:45
MCUI Ulster - ® SAFETY
Centre Tlmlng . . . & n’tec 8 ‘ -'I wry
powered by 2 4 H,!.,\_..-....;.\.
e-Laps timing software . . . WHEEL WOTORSPORT e ® QUALITY
www.elaps-timing.com STEERING GROUPLTD: SHEQ point.com



KDM HIRE COOKSTOWN 100

JUNIOR SUPPORT
Group A Qualifying
Friday, 24 April 2015
DETAILED RESULT

|Qualifying Classification

Position

1 ] 41

SJUN

Best Time 1:35.

Lap Elapsed Time

2:34.222
4:12.064
5:50.997
7:26.820
9:07.766

g h w N P

2 ]| 56 Adam McLEAN

SJUN
Best Time 1:37

Lap Elapsed Time

1:53.594
3:34.143
5:12.751
6:49.892
8:40.585

g~ W N P

3 1] 44 Mick JORDAN

SJUN

Best Time

Lap Elapsed Time

2:16.639
4:00.617
5:42.444
7:23.962
9:30.536

ga A W N P

4 | 181 Vic ALLAN

SJUN

Best Time

Lap Elapsed Time

1:49.597
3:33.045
5:15.454
6:57.196
9:09.694

a ~ W N P

Ben REA

823 Best Speed

Lap Time
2:34.222
1:37.842
1:38.933
1:35.823
1:40.946

.141 Best Speed

Lap Time
1:53.594
1:40.549
1:38.608
1:37.141
1:50.693

1:41.518 Best Speed

Lap Time
2:16.639
1:43.978
1:41.827
1:41.518
2:06.574

1:41.742 Best Speed

Lap Time
1:49.597
1:43.448
1:42.409
1:41.742
2:12.498

MCUI Ulster
Centre Timing
powered by

e-Laps liming software

www.elaps-timing.com

Behind

78.895 On 4

Lap Speed
49.020
77.267
76.415
78.895
74.892

Behind

77825 On 4

Lap Speed
66.553
75.187
76.667
77.825
68.297

Behind

74.470 On 4

Lap Speed
55.328
72.708
74.244
74.470
59.728

Behind

74.306 On 4

Lap Speed
68.980
73.080
73.822
74.306
57.057

1.318

5.695

5.919

224

'WHEEL MOTORSPORT
STEERING GROUP LTD,

|Qualifying Classification

Position

_5 ] 75 Barry SHEEHAN

SJUN

Best Time

Lap Elapsed Time

2:45.066
4:27.339
6:19.435
8:01.603

AW N P

_6_1 74 Tommy HENRY

SJUN

Best Time

Lap Elapsed Time

2:43.949
4:27.111
6:09.656
7:51.850

——

Best Time

AW N B

SJUN

Lap Elapsed Time

1:55.619
3:40.165
5:22.417
7:05.985
9:11.253

a » W N P

1:42.168 Best Speed

Lap Time
2:45.066
1:42.273
1:52.096
1:42.168

1:42.194 Best Speed

Lap Time
2:43.949
1:43.162
1:42.545
1:42.194

7 Paul HEDISON

1:42.252 Best Speed

Lap Time
1:55.619
1:44.546
1:42.252
1:43.568
2:05.268

Behind 6.345
73996 On 4 Gp

Lap Speed
45.800
73.920
67.442
73.996

Behind 6.371
On 4 Gp

Lap Speed
46.112
73.283
73.724
73.977

Behind 6.429

73935 On 3 Gp

Lap Speed
65.387
72.313
73.935
72.996
60.351

_8 ] 167 Brendan GLOVER

SJUN

Best Time

Lap Elapsed Time

2:24.542
4:08.223
5:54.123
7:36.632
9:39.770

a b~ W N P

1:42.509 Best Speed

Lap Time
2:24.542
1:43.681
1:45.900
1:42.509
2:03.138

Behind 6.686

73.750 On 4 Gp

Lap Speed

52.303
72.916
71.388
73.750
61.395

SHEQ peint.com

Page 1/ 3



KDM HIRE COOKSTOWN 100

JUNIOR SUPPORT
Group A Qualifying
Friday, 24 April 2015
DETAILED RESULT

|Qualifying Classification

Position
9 __] 95 Robert GORDON
SJUN Behind 6.859
Best Time 1:42.682 Best Speed 73.625 On 3 Gp
Lap Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed
1 2:06.380 2:06.380 59.820
2 3:50.848 1:44.468 72.367
3 5:33.530 1:42.682 73.625
4 7:16.482 1:42.952 73.432
5 9:28.262 2:11.780 57.368
10 | 160 Darryl TWEED
SJUN Behind 7.519
Best Time 1:43.342 Best Speed 73.155 On 4 Gp
Lap Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed
1 1:57.435 1:57.435 64.376
2 3:143.130 1:45.695 71.527
3 5:27.738 1:44.608 72.270
4 7:11.080 1:43.342 73.155
5 9:06.787 1:55.707 65.337
11 ] 51 Scott MILLER
SJUN Behind 8.017
Best Time 1:43.840 Best Speed 72804 On 3 Gp
Lap Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed
1 1:52.221 1:52.221 67.367
2 3:37.237 1:45.016 71.989
3 5:21.077 1:43.840 72.804
4 7:05.600 1:44.523 72.329
5 9:11.788 2:06.188 59.911
_12 ] 60 Jamie O'BRIEN
SJUN Behind 9.281
Best Time 1:45.104 Best Speed 71929 On 3 Gp
Lap Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed
1 1:59.901 1:59.901 63.052
2 3:146.133 1:46.232 71.165
3 5:31.237 1:45.104 71.929
4 7:22.667 1:51.430 67.845
MCUI Ulster
Centre Timing . . . &
powered by

3 e-Laps liming software
www.elaps-timing.com

. . . WHEEL MOTORSPORT
STEERING GROUP LTD.

|Qualifying Classification

Position
13 ] 36 wayne SHEEHAN
SJUN Behind 9.735
Best Time 1:45.558 Best Speed 71619 On 2 Gp
Lap Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed
1 2:19.604 2:19.604 54.153
2 4:05.162 1:45.558 71.619
3 5:53.789 1:48.627 69.596
4 8:08.192 2:14.403 56.249
14 ] 17 Stephen DAVISON
SJUN Behind 9.963
Best Time 1:45.786 Best Speed 71.465 On 4  Gp
Lap Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed
1 2:26.211 2:26.211 51.706
2 4:16.974 1:50.763 68.254
3 6:03.097 1:46.123 71.238
4 7:48.883 1:45.786 71.465
15 ] 18 Malcolm LOVE
SJUN Behind 10.097
Best Time 1:45.920 Best Speed 71375 On 4 Gp
Lap Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed
1 2:16.148 2:16.148 55.528
2 4:02.580 1:46.432 71.031
3 6:00.272 1:57.692 64.235
4 7:46.192 1:45.920 71.375
5 9:45.468 1:59.276 63.382
16 ] 125 Colin BOWLES
SJUN Behind 10.717
Best Time 1:46.540 Best Speed 70959 On 3 Gp
Lap Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed
1 2:25.494 2:25.494 51.961
2 4:15.915 1:50.421 68.465
3 6:02.455 1:46.540 70.959
4 7:49.736 1:47.281 70.469

SHEQ point.com
Page 2/ 3



KDM HIRE COOKSTOWN 100

JUNIOR SUPPORT
Group A Qualifying
Friday, 24 April 2015
DETAILED RESULT

|Qualifying Classification

Position
17 ] 83 Andy McALLISTER
SJUN Behind 11.417
Best Time 1:47.240 Best Speed 70.496 On 4 Gp
Lap Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed
1 2:09.628 2:09.628 58.321
2 4:01.167 1:51.539 67.779
3 5:53.360 1:52.193 67.384
4 7:40.600 1:47.240 70.496
5 9:41.269 2:00.669 62.651
18 | 116 Donnchadh HEALY
SJUN Behind 11.737
Best Time 1:47.560 Best Speed 70.286 On 4  Gp
Lap Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed
1 2:24.156 2:24.156 52.443
2 4:17.291 1:53.135 66.823
3 6:06.079 1:48.788 69.493
4 7:53.639 1:47.560 70.286
19 ] 138 Jordan McFERRAN
SJUN Behind 13.187
Best Time 1:49.010 Best Speed 69.351 On 4 Gp
Lap Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed
1 2:25.013 2:25.013 52.133
2 4:17.837 1:52.824 67.007
3 6:10.355 1:52.518 67.189
4 7:59.365 1:49.010 69.351
_20 ] 49 Brendan FLYNN
SJUN Behind 15.108
Best Time 1:50.931 Best Speed 68.150 On 4  Gp
Lap Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed
1 2:08.553 2:08.553 58.808
2 4:01.945 1:53.392 66.671
3 5:54.730 1:52.785 67.030
4 7:45.661 1:50.931 68.150
5 9:43.365 1:57.704 64.229
MCUI Ulster
Centre Timing . . . &
powered by

e-Laps liming software

www.elaps-timing.com

. . . WHEEL MOTORSPORT
STEERING GROUP LTD.

|Qualifying Classification

Position
21 ]| 50 Sam JOHNSTON
SJUN Behind 15.961
Best Time 1:51.784 Best Speed 67.630 On 2 Gp
Lap Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed
1 2:08.440 2:08.440 58.860
2 4:00.224 1:51.784 67.630
3 5:53.131 1:52.907 66.958
4 7:45.415 1:52.284 67.329
5 9:42.310 1:56.895 64.673
22 ] 58 Adrian LOGUE
SJUN Behind 19.065
Best Time 1:54.888 Best Speed 65.803 On 2 Gp
Lap Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed
1 2:23.934 2:23.934 52.524
2 4:18.822 1:54.888 65.803
3 6:13.930 1:55.108 65.677
4 8:09.433 1:55.503 65.453
23 | 82 william McELROY
SJUN Behind 19.641
Best Time 1:55.464 Best Speed 65.475 On 4 Gp
Lap Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed
1 2:21.010 2:21.010 53.613
2 4:16.993 1:55.983 65.182
3 6:13.638 1:56.645 64.812
4 8:09.102 1:55.464 65.475

SHEQ point.com
Page 3/ 3



KDM HIRE COOKSTOWN 100

JUNIOR SUPPORT
Group B Qualifying
Friday, 24 April 2015

————————— BestLap = -----------

Pos Class No Name Machine / Sponsor Time Behind Speed On Lap
Qualifying Classification

1 SJUN 171 Brian COOMEY Kawasaki 650 1:38.357 76.863 3 5
2 SJUN 59 Anthony AMBLER Suzuki 650 - Chris Ambler Race Fab 1:41.105 2.748 74.774 4 5
3 SJUN 65 John HORGAN Suzuki 650 1:41.282 2925 74643 4 5
4 SJUN 11 John CAHILL Suzuki 650 1:43.344 4.987 73.154 3 5
5 SJUN 241 Cathal PHELAN Suzuki 650 1:44.779 6.422 72.152 3 5
6 SJUN 55 Paul HURLEY Suzuki 650 - Grinch Racing 1:44.817 6.460  72.126 3 5
7 SJUN 22 Paul O'ROURKE Suzuki 650 - Paul O'Rourke Racing 1:44.844 6.487 72107 4 5
8 SJUN 138 Derek WILKIE Kawasaki 400 1:44.919 6.562 72.056 4 5
9 SJUN 47 Davie BLACK Suzuki 650 1:45.073 6.716 71.950 3 5
10 SJUN 131 Robert CAIRNS Kawasaki 650 - Colin Wilson Racing 1:45.360 7.003 71.754 4 5
11 SJUN 117 Alastair BAYLEY Honda 400 - ABR Moto 1:45.496 7.139 71.661 4 5
12 SJUN 316 Stephen MORRISON Kawasaki 400 1:45.558 7.201 71.619 4 5
13 SJUN 9 Rikki McCGOVERN Honda 400 1:47.318 8.961 70.445 4 5
14 SJUN 88 Peter FLETCHER Kawasaki 400 - Bayview Hotel 1:47.526 9.169 70.309 4 5
15 SJUN 20 John BYRNE Suzuki 650 - A&T Racing 1:48.295 9.938 69.809 4 5
16 SJUN 112 Martin CURRAMS Kawasaki 650 1:48.428 10.071 69.724 4 5
17 SJUN 139 Jonathan GORMLEY Honda 400 - East Coast Recovery 1:49.116 10.759  69.284 3 5
18 SJUN 176 Andrew BLACK Suzuki 650 1:49.560 11.203 69.003 4 5
19 SJUN 123 Denis LYNCH Suzuki 650 - D&E Autos 1:52.856 14.499 66.988 4 5
20 SJUN 67 Gavin BROWN Honda 400 - PBR 1:52.947 14.590 66.934 4 4
21 SJUN 113 lan PERT Suzuki 650 - Heads Up 1:59.840 21.483 63.084 2 4
22 SJUN 99 Paul FALLON Suzuki 650 3:29.755 1:51.398  36.042 1 1
Provisional result to be confirmed by the Stewards of the Meeting subject to completion of technical inspections & the time limit for protests Pagel/ 1

Circuit Orritor Signed Organising Club Cookstown & District
Length(miles)  2.1000 MCC

Weather Cloudy Chief Timekeeper

Track Dry Issued At: 16:06

MCUI Ulster - ® SAFETY
Centre Tlmlng . . . & n’tec 8 ‘ -'I wry
powered by 2 4 H,!.,\_..-....;.\.
e-Laps timing software . . . WHEEL WOTORSPORT e ® QUALITY

www.elaps-timing.com STEERING GROUPLTD: SHEQ point.com



KDM HIRE COOKSTOWN 100

JUNIOR SUPPORT
Group B Qualifying
Friday, 24 April 2015
DETAILED RESULT

|Qualifying Classification

Position

1__] 171 Brian COOMEY

SJUN

Best Time 1:38.

Lap Elapsed Time

2:28.163
4:09.703
5:48.060
7:26.996
9:26.433

g h w N P

357 Best Speed

Lap Time
2:28.163
1:41.540
1:38.357
1:38.936
1:59.437

Behind

76.863 On 3 Gp

Lap Speed
51.025
74.453
76.863
76.413
63.297

2 ] 59 Anthony AMBLER

SJUN
Best Time 1:41

Lap Elapsed Time

2:51.994
4:37.048
6:22.229
8:03.334
9:53.988

a b~ W N P

3 ] 65 John HORGAN

SJUN

Best Time

Lap Elapsed Time

2:27.840
4:12.392
5:54.929
7:36.211
9:25.508

ga A W N P

4 | 11 John CAHILL

SJUN

Best Time

Lap Elapsed Time

2:41.547
4:28.724
6:12.068
7:55.683
9:51.493

a b~ W N P

.105 Best Speed

Lap Time
2:51.994
1:45.054
1:45.181
1:41.105
1:50.654

1:41.282 Best Speed

Lap Time
2:27.840
1:44.552
1:42.537
1:41.282
1:49.297

1:43.344 Best Speed

Lap Time
2:41.547
1:47.177
1:43.344
1:43.615
1:55.810

MCUI Ulster
Centre Timing
powered by

e-Laps liming software

www.elaps-timing.com

Behind 2.748

74774 On 4 Gp

Lap Speed
43.955
71.963
71.876
74.774
68.321

Behind 2.925

74643 On 4 Gp

Lap Speed
51.136
72.309
73.729
74.643
69.169

Behind 4,987

73154 On 3 Gp

Lap Speed
46.798
70.538
73.154
72.962
65.279

o

|Qualifying Classification

Position

5 __] 241 cathal PHELAN

SJUN

Best Time

Lap Elapsed Time

2:36.774
4:21.572
6:06.351
7:52.591
9:41.606

a b~ W N P

_6 ] 55 Paul HURLEY

SJUN

Best Time

Lap Elapsed Time

2:21.783
4:09.886
5:54.703
7:40.386
9:27.265

a » W N P

7 ] 22 Paul OROURKE

SJUN

Best Time

Lap Elapsed Time

2:51.456
4:38.385
6:27.763
8:12.607
10:18.646

a b W N P

_8 ] 138 Derek WILKIE

SJUN

Best Time

Lap Elapsed Time

2:53.446
4:39.649
6:27.214
8:12.133
10:11.903

a » W N P

1:44.779 Best Speed

Lap Time
2:36.774
1:44.798
1:44.779
1:46.240
1:49.015

1:44.817 Best Speed

Lap Time
2:21.783
1:48.103
1:44.817
1:45.683
1:46.879

1:44.844 Best Speed

Lap Time
2:51.456
1:46.929
1:49.378
1:44.844
2:06.039

1:44.919 Best Speed

Lap Time
2:53.446
1:46.203
1:47.565
1:44.919
1:59.770

Behind 6.422
72152 On 3 Gp

Lap Speed
48.222
72.139
72.152
71.160
69.348

Behind 6.460

72126 On 3 Gp

Lap Speed
53.321
69.933
72.126
71.535
70.734

Behind 6.487

72107 On 4  Gp

Lap Speed
44.093
70.701
69.118
72.107
59.981

Behind 6.562

72.056 On 4 Gp

Lap Speed
43.587
71.184
70.283
72.056
63.121

SHEQ peint.com

Page 1/ 3



KDM HIRE COOKSTOWN 100

JUNIOR SUPPORT
Group B Qualifying
Friday, 24 April 2015
DETAILED RESULT

|Qualifying Classification

Position
9 __] 47 Davie BLACK
SJUN Behind 6.716
Best Time 1:45.073 Best Speed 71950 On 3 Gp
Lap Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed
1 2:20.308 2:20.308 53.881
2 4:09.332 1:49.024 69.343
3 5:54.405 1:45.073 71.950
4 7:40.218 1:45.813 71.447
5 9:41.018 2:00.800 62.583
10 ] 131 Robert CAIRNS
SJUN Behind 7.003
Best Time 1:45.360 Best Speed 71754 On 4 Gp
Lap Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed
1 2:46.816 2:46.816 45.319
2 4:35.592 1:48.776 69.501
3 6:23.340 1:47.748 70.164
4 8:08.700 1:45.360 71.754
5 9:59.018 1:50.318 68.529
11 ] 117 Alastair BAYLEY
SJUN Behind 7.139
Best Time 1:45.496 Best Speed 71661 On 4 Gp
Lap Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed
1 2:51.733 2:51.733 44.022
2 4:37.453 1:45.720 71.510
3 6:27.365 1:49.912 68.782
4 8:12.861 1:45.496 71.661
5 10:19.333 2:06.472 59.776
12 | 316 Stephen MORRISON
SJUN Behind 7.201
Best Time 1:45.558 Best Speed 71619 On 4 Gp
Lap Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed
1 2:41.532 2:41.532 46.802
2 4:31.033 1:49.501 69.040
3 6:17.378 1:46.345 71.089
4 8:02.936 1:45.558 71.619
5 9:55.312 1:52.376 67.274
MCUI Ulster
Centre Timing . . . &
powered by

3 e-Laps liming software
www.elaps-timing.com

. . . WHEEL MOTORSPORT
STEERING GROUP LTD.

|Qualifying Classification

Position
13 ] 9 Rikki McGOVERN
SJUN Behind 8.961
Best Time 1:47.318 Best Speed 70.445 On 4 Gp
Lap Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed
1 2:43.520 2:43.520 46.233
2 4:34.146 1:50.626 68.338
3 6:21.984 1:47.838 70.105
4 8:09.302 1:47.318 70.445
5 10:10.002 2:00.700 62.635
14 | 88 Peter FLETCHER
SJUN Behind 9.169
Best Time 1:47.526 Best Speed 70.309 On 4 Gp
Lap Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed
1 2:44.203 2:44.203 46.041
2 4:35.215 1:51.012 68.101
3 6:24.196 1:48.981 69.370
4 8:11.722 1:47.526 70.309
5 10:10.886 1:59.164 63.442
15 ] 20 John BYRNE
SJUN Behind 9.938
Best Time 1:48.295 Best Speed 69.809 On 4 Gp
Lap Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed
1 2:56.498 2:56.498 42.833
2 4:47.585 1:51.087 68.055
3 6:37.279 1:49.694 68.919
4 8:25.574 1:48.295 69.809
5 10:28.780 2:03.206 61.361
16 ] 112 Martin CURRAMS
SJUN Behind 10.071
Best Time 1:48.428 Best Speed 69.724 On 4 Gp
Lap Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed
1 3:08.587 3:08.587 40.088
2 4:57.663 1:49.076 69.309
3 6:47.913 1:50.250 68.571
4 8:36.341 1:48.428 69.724
5 10:33.410 1:57.069 64.577

SHEQ point.com
Page 2/ 3




KDM HIRE COOKSTOWN 100

JUNIOR SUPPORT
Group B Qualifying
Friday, 24 April 2015
DETAILED RESULT

|Qualifying Classification

Position
17 ] 139 Jonathan GORMLEY
SJUN Behind 10.759
Best Time 1:49.116 Best Speed 69.284 On 3 Gp
Lap Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed
1 2:22.374 2:22.374 53.100
2 4:13.133 1:50.759 68.256
3 6:02.249 1:49.116 69.284
4 7:52.308 1:50.059 68.690
5 9:43.781 1:51.473 67.819
18 | 176 Andrew BLACK
SJUN Behind 11.203
Best Time 1:49.560 Best Speed 69.003 On 4 Gp
Lap Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed
1 2:45.349 2:45.349 45.721
2 4:36.863 1:51.514 67.794
3 6:27.031 1:50.168 68.622
4 8:16.591 1:49.560 69.003
5 10:21.044 2:04.453 60.746
19 ] 123 Denis LYNCH
SJUN Behind 14.499
Best Time 1:52.856 Best Speed 66.988 On 4 Gp
Lap Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed
1 2:51.357 2:51.357 44,118
2 4:48.134 1:56.777 64.739
3 6:43.050 1:54.916 65.787
4 8:35.906 1:52.856 66.988
5 10:31.856 1:55.950 65.201
20 ] 67 Gavin BROWN
SJUN Behind 14.590
Best Time 1:52.947 Best Speed 66.934 On 4 Gp
Lap Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed
1 3:08.387 3:08.387 40.130
2 5:05.188 1:56.801 64.725
3 7:00.641 1:55.453 65.481
4 8:53.588 1:52.947 66.934
MCUI Ulster
Centre Timing . . . &
s powered by

&’ e-Laps timing software

.elaps-timing.com

. . . WHEEL MOTORSPORT
STEERING GROUP LTD.

|Qualifying Classification

Position
21 | 113 lan PERT
SJUN Behind 21.483
Best Time 1:59.840 Best Speed 63.084 On 2 Gp
Lap Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed
1 3:15.946 3:15.946 38.582
2 5:15.786 1:59.840 63.084
3 7:17.887 2:02.101 61.916
4 9:20.631 2:02.744 61.592
22 | 99 Paul FALLON
SJUN Behind 1:51.398
Best Time 3:29.755 Best Speed 36.042 On 1 Gp
Lap Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed
1 3:29.755 3:29.755 36.042

(initec 9@ "
S"‘ EQ peint.com
Page 3/ 3



KDM HIRE COOKSTOWN 100

JUNIOR SUPPORT
Group C Qualifying
Friday, 24 April 2015

--------- BestLap = -----------
Pos Class No Name Machine / Sponsor Time Behind Speed On Lap
Qualifying Classification
1 SJUN 23 Stephen McKEOWN Kawasaki 650 1:38.202 76.984 4 4
2 SJUN 42 Brian LOUGHLIN Suzuki 650 1:43.059 4.857 73.356 3 4
3 SJUN 43 Philip CROSBIE Suzuki 650 1:43.688 5486 72911 4 4
4 SJUN 158 John PEMBERTON Suzuki 650 - Works Racing M/Cycles 1:45.809 7.607 71.449 4 4
5 SJUN 13 Dale GORDON Yamaha 400 1:50.782 12.580 68.242 4 4
